1. This datasheet is downloaded from the website of Murata Manufacturing co., ltd. Therefore, it’ s specifications are subject to change or our
products in it may be discontinued without advance notice. Please check with our sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
2. This datasheet has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product
specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
    1/8  Mar,2018
MHM502 series data sheet
Active oxygen module
1. Features

The value of the Ozone amount will decrease at the circumstance.
Therefore, the value of the ozone amount will be specified at 25±2℃ and 50±10%RH.
  4.3 Part number (Ordering Guide) : MHM502 series
Series name Partes number Length of wire between power supply and Ion element
MHM502 series
MHM502-01A 175mm
1. This datasheet is downloaded from the website of Murata Manufacturing co., ltd. Therefore, it’ s specifications are subject to change or our
products in it may be discontinued without advance notice. Please check with our sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
2. This datasheet has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product
specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
    2/8  Mar,2018
MHM502 series data sheet
Active oxygen module
  4.4 Pin Function ( Input connector )
Connector No. Pin number Signal
B02B-XASK-1 (JST)
1 GND
2 Vin
  4.5 Rating
Items Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input voltage range +11.0 +12.0 +13.2 Vdc
Input current 250 360 600 mA
Abnormal max input current - - 1.2 A
Value of Ozone density
Duty : 100%
( 25℃/50%RH )
( Please see note1 )
40 50 80 mg/h
(Note1) MHM502-01A connected as fig.1 and settle fan and Teflon tube for air sampling of ozone monitor
in box (approx. 6.7L). Ozone density will be measure by the instrument after 120sec.
generation.(Temperature : 25±2℃,Relative humidity : 50±10%.)
《 Fig.1 》Ozone Measurement
 "
Fan
BOX：6.7L
Ozone Monitor
E
Measuring BOX
Active oxygen
Module
1. This datasheet is downloaded from the website of Murata Manufacturing co., ltd. Therefore, it’ s specifications are subject to change or our
products in it may be discontinued without advance notice. Please check with our sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
2. This datasheet has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product
specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
    3/8  Mar,2018
MHM502 series data sheet
Active oxygen module
5. 取り付け上の注意 Caution in setting (Ion Element)
1) このカタログは、オゾナイザモジュール単体での仕様であり、使用環境や取り付け状態、取り付け部周辺
の構造、材料などにより、オゾン発生量がカタログを満足しない場合があります。
This datasheet is representative of typical application conditions. If used outside of our specification, Ozone amount
may not meet same performance levels.
2) ご使用の際には機器にオゾナイザモジュールを取り付け、オゾンの発生量をご確認ください。
Please make sure the ozone generation in your end product has been evaluated in view of your specifications with our
product being mounted appropriately.
3) 特に、開口部周辺に金属体やプラスチックが存在しますと、発生したオゾンが吸収される場合があります。
Please note that some metal or plastic parts located near the Ozone element can affect the amount of ozone amount.
Please follow the clearance/spacing recommendations on section 7.1
△！
6. 警告 warning
発生子直近では高濃度のオゾンが発生します。高濃度のオゾンを長時間吸い続けると、人体に悪影響を及
ぼす恐れがありますので、通電中は高濃度オゾンを吸引しないよう人体から距離を取ってご使用願いま